

Spalding Community Services District

502-907 Mahogany Way Susanville, CA 96130 • (530) 825-3258

SPALDING COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT HAS TWO VACANT SEATS AVAILABLE ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Per CA District code: If the vacancy occurs in the first half of a term of office and at least 130 days prior to the next general district election, the person appointed to fill the vacancy shall hold office until the next general district election that is scheduled 130 or more days after the date the district board is notified of the vacancy, and thereafter until the person who is elected at that election to fill the vacancy has been qualified.

The people, who will be appointed by the Board of Directors, will act as an "interim" Director until each seat is filled (elected) in the upcoming 2024 November election. Interim Directors may also elect to run in the general election for an open seat in the 2024 election.

Interested persons who are registered voters in Lassen County and are residents within the boundaries of the Spalding Community Services District are encouraged submit an application: Questionnaire/Application - Appointment to the Spalding Community Services District Board of Directors.

Applications are available online and in the District office, and may be submitted by hand, email, or US Postal service to the attention of the District's General Manager at the address listed below. The Board intends to make appointments at a regularly scheduled Board meeting as soon as possible.

For questions, please contact the District's Board Chair, Ted Thomas at 530-310-6369.

Spalding Community Services District Attn: General Manager 502-907 Mahogany Way Susanville, CA 96130

generalmanager@spaldingcsd.org